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DMH[ o ;LDF0FDF\ VFJ[, J|H;[S8ZvZ DF\ VFJ[, SFDW[G]\ V[5F8"D[g8DF\ VMP8LPV[;P T[DH U[,[ZLDF\ SZ[, AF\WSFDG]\ 0LDM,LXG 9FSMZ£FZ DF\ 
U[ZSFIN[;Z N]SFGMGF X8Z N]Z SZT]\ JZFKF hMGP 
5}J"sJZFKFf HMG DF\ DMH[ o ;LDF0F4 0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P&( s5]6Fv;LDF0Ff4 a,MS G\PZ)4 OFP%,M8 G\P!55 DF\ VFJ[, SFDW[G] V[5F8"D[g8GF O,[8 G\P!_&4 
Z_!4 Z_#4 Z_*4 Z_( TYF $_! DF\  VMP8LPV[;P T[DH U[,[ZLDF\ D\H}Z %,FGGL lJ~wW SZJFDF VFJ[, VFZP;LP;LP :,[A TYF R6TZ SFD VFXZ[[ 
#5_P__ RMP O}8 U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD TM0L 5F0L N]Z SI"]\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ TFP_(q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH A[ s_Zf :Y/MV[ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
C8LP5LP! spWGFvDH]ZFf OFP%,M8 G\PZ) DF\ VFJ[, ZFDHLGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A%,M8 G\P!54!& DF\ VFJ[, lD,STG]\ D\H]Z %,FG JUZG]\ AF\WSFD RF,L Zæ]\ 

CT]\ H[ V+[YL JBTMJBT V8SFJJFDF\ VFJ[,4 5Z\T] AF\WSFD OZLYL RF,] SZJFDF\ VFJTF4PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
  

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT TFP_(q_(qZ_!# GF U]Z]JFZGF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL 
SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
8LP5LP :SLD G\P!( sSTFZUFDf Z[P;PG\P$5)q!4 OFP%,M8 G\P)4 DF\ VFJ[, TF5LGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\PALq!) DF\ lD<STNFZ wJFZF CIFT RFZ 
DF/GL lD<STDF\ 5F\RDF DF/ X~ SZ[, VFXZ[ !Z__ RMPO}8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ SZ[, VFZP;LP;LP :,[A T[DH SM,DMG]\ 5ZJFGUL JUZG]\ U[ZSFIN[[;Z 
AF\WSFD V+[YL N}Z SZJFDF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

!5DL VMUQ8 o :JFT\È lNGGL pHJ6L SFI"S|D  

EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" :JFT\ÈlNGGL pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF Z\U5}Z6L :5WF" VG[ J[XE]QFF ClZOF.G]\ 

VFIMHG TFP_(q_(qZ_!#G[ U]~JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !!P__ S,FS[ GP5|FPlX1F6 ;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$*4 
.`JZ5]ZFvGJFUFD4 GJFUFD 0L\0M,L JM0" VMlO;GL AFH]DF\4  PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z lD<STMG[ U]0F vZ_!! s.d5[S8 OLf SFINF C[9/ SFIN[;Z SZJF .d5[S8 OL V\U[GL VZHLVM 
VZHNFZzLVM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
;[g8=, hMGGF\ JM0" G\P#sGJF5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P$sA[UD5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P5sClZ5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P&sDlCWZ5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P*sZFD5]ZFf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z 
lD<STMG[ U]0F vZ_!! s.d5[S8 OLf SFINF C[9/ SFIN[;Z SZFJJF V\U[ VFH[ TFP_(q_(q!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ )P#_ S,FS PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

8=FlOS lGI\+6 DF8[ BF\0AHFZ YL ,.G[ ;ZYF6F HSFTGFSF ;]WL V[S ZFpg0 UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 
VFHZMH ;JFZ[ !_o__ S,FS[ JZFKF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD 8=FOLS H\SXG 5Z WFZF;eIzL lSXMZEF. SFGF6L ;FY[ XF;S51FGF G[TF VFZPS[P,F9LIF4 

SM5M"Z[8ZzL VZlJ\NEF. UMIF6L4 SM5M"Z[8ZzL D]S[XEF. SM9LIF4 8=FlOS ;[,GF SFI"5F,S .HG[Z PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

S]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFG V\TUT" VF\U6JF0LGM S[gN=M BFT[ 5Z4___ ;OZHG lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"S|D 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ;]ZT CM, ;[, O|}8 J[RGFZFVMGL ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP sDCFtDFUF\WL O|}8 DFS["8f GF ;lCIFZF 5|IF;YL 
VFHZMH TFP!Zq(q!#GF ZMH ;JFZ[ (o#_ S,FS[ V1FI5F+ ;\:YF VF.DFTF RMS 5F;[ V\FU6JF0L S[gN=M BFT[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

DFC[ H],F. Z_!# :DLD[Z CMl:58,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF, 
:DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ DFC[ H],F. Z_!# NZdIFG $_5) .g0MZ TYF $!*Z( VFp8 0MZ 5[Xg8MG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL GFGF #_5Z TYF 55Z 

DM8F VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF (!&( V[1FvZ[ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU TYF NAF6 lJEFU DFZOT 
TFP!_q_(qZ_!#  TYF TFP!Zq_(qZ_!# GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ 
DMH[ O],5F0F lJ:TFZDF\ H]GL HLPVF.P0LP;LPGL AFH]DF\ S[GF, ZM0 p5Z VFJ[, ptS,GUZ  h]\50FJF;LVM 5{SLGL Z:TFGF G0TZ~5 *s;FTf h]\50F 
TYF ! sV[Sf N]SFGG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZL $__ RMP O]8 DF5 HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!#q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF 
DFU"NX"G C[9/ hMGGF 0[P .HG[ZM4 H]GLqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z lJSF;4 lJEFU4 NAF6 BFT] VG[ BFGUL .HFZNFZGF DF6;MG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 
0LDM,LXGGL SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ 
8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P#*4 Z[P;PG\PZZq! YL GM\WFI[, VG[ J[0 ZM0 5Z VFJ[, lJzFDGUZ ;M;FI8LGF SMG"Z 5Z J[0 ZM0G[ V0LG[ X~ SZ[, 
D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wwFG]\ U|FP  O,MZ ´ Z DF/GF VFZP;LP;LP O|[D :8=SRZ JF/F AF\WSFDG[ V+[YL DGF. C]SD VG[ SFZ6NX"S GM8L; VF5L PPP 



JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

!5DL VMUQ8 o :JFT\È lNGGL pHJ6L 
EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#  pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF wJHJ\NG ;DFZMC VG[ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG 
TFP!5q_(qZ_!#G GF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ GP5|FPlX1F6 ;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$*4 .`JZ5]ZFvGJFUFD4PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



DMH[ o ;LDF0FDF\ VFJ[, J|H;[S8ZvZ DF\ VFJ[, SFDW[G]\ V[5F8"D[g8DF\ VMP8LPV[;P T[DH U[,[ZLDF\ SZ[, AF\WSFDG]\ 

0LDM,LXG 9FSMZ£FZ DF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z N]SFGMGF X8Z N]Z SZT]\ JZFKF hMGP 
s!f 5}J"sJZFKFf HMG DF\ DMH[ o ;LDF0F4 0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P&( s5]6Fv;LDF0Ff4 a,MS G\PZ)4 OFP%,M8 

 G\P!55 DF\ VFJ[, SFDW[G] V[5F8"D[g8GF O,[8 G\P!_&4 Z_!4 Z_#4 Z_*4 Z_( TYF $_! DF\ 

 VMP8LPV[;P T[DH U[,[ZLDF\ D\H}Z %,FGGL lJ~wW SZJFDF VFJ[, VFZP;LP;LP :,[A TYF R6TZ SFD 

 VFXZ[[ #5_P__ RMP O}8 U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD TM0L 5F0L N]Z SI"]\P TYF l0DM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ 

 ~FP!54___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ_ s5}^FFf4 a,MS G\P$!#4 OFP%,M8 G\P! DF\ VFJ[, 9SMZ£FZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 

 G\P5( DF\ VFJ[, N]SFGG]\ X8Z N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VFHZMH 5}J" sJZFKFf hMGGF hMG,RLO VG[ 0[P SlDXGZzLs:5[Pf GF C]SD D]HA T[DH SFI"5F,S 

.HG[ZzL VFZPJLPUFDLT GF DFU"NX"G VG[ lGUZFGL C[9/ 5}J"hMGGF XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF :8FO TYF NAF6BFTF 

:8FO T[DH ;LSI]LZ8L ;FY[ p5ZMST[ l0DM,LXG ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;FpY hMG spWGFf DF\ TFP_(q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH A[ s_Zf :Y/MV[ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL 

lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

J;],JFDF\ VFJ[, JCLJ8L RFH" ~FP#_4___qv 
s!f 8LP5LP! spWGFvDH]ZFf OFP%,M8 G\PZ) DF\ VFJ[, ZFDHLGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A%,M8 G\P!54!& DF\ 

 VFJ[, lD,STG]\ D\H]Z %,FG JUZG]\ AF\WSFD RF,L Zæ]\ CT]\ H[ V+[YL JBTMJBT V8SFJJFDF\ VFJ[,4 

 5Z\T] AF\WSFD OZLYL RF,] SZJFDF\ VFJTF4 VFH ZMH TFP(q(q!# GF ZMH +LHF DF/GF :,[AGF V\XTo 

 EFUDF\ l0DM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF l0DM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ ~FP54___qv TYF l05MhL8 RFH" 5[8[ 

 ~FP54___qv J;],JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

sZf pG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 0=FP8LP5LP:SLD G\P5)spGf OFP%,M8 G\P!*&qAL 5{SL a,MS G\PZZ( DF\ 

 ;]ZTvGJ;FZL D[.G ZM0 5Z pG %,FIGL AFH]DF\ SMDXL"I, C[T];ZG]\ AF\WSFD RF,L Zæ]\ CT]4 H[ AF\WSFD 

 V+[YL A\W SZFjIF AFN 56 lD,STNFZqSaH[NFZ wJFZF T[GL VJU6GF SZLG[ RF,] ZFBJFDF\ VFJTF4 

 VFHZMH TFP_(q_(q!# GF ZMH SMD"XLI, C[T];Z AGFJ[, N]SFGMG]\ R6TZ SFD N]Z SZLG[4 N]SFG 

 G\Uv) GF ZM,L\U X8;" N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P TYF VFZP;LP;LP :,[ADF\ UFA0F 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P TYF 

 l0DM,LXG RFH" 5[8[ ~FPZ54___qv TYF l05MhL8 RFH" 5[8[ ~FPZ54___qv J;],JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT TFP_(q_(qZ_!# GF U]Z]JFZGF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
s!f 8LP5LP :SLD G\P!( sSTFZUFDf Z[P;PG\P$5)q!4 OFP%,M8 G\P)4 DF\ VFJ[, TF5LGUZ ;M;FI8LGF ;A 

 %,M8 G\PALq!) DF\ lD<STNFZ wJFZF CIFT RFZ DF/GL lD<STDF\ 5F\RDF DF/ X~ SZ[, VFXZ[ !Z__ 

 RMPO}8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ SZ[, VFZP;LP;LP :,[A T[DH SM,DMG]\ 5ZJFGUL JUZG]\ U[ZSFIN[[;Z AF\WSFD 

 V+[YL N}Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP)4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



!5DL VMUQ8 o :JFT\È lNGGL pHJ6L SFI"S|Dov 

  

EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" :JFT\ÈlNGGL pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF Z\U5}Z6L :5WF" VG[ J[XE]QFF 

ClZOF.G]\ VFIMHG TFP_(q_(qZ_!#G[ U]~JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ !!P__ S,FS[ GP5|FPlX1F6 ;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 

Z$*4 .`JZ5]ZFvGJFUFD4 GJFUFD 0L\0M,L JM0" VMlO;GL AFH]DF\4 0L\0M,L D[.G ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ 

CT]\P !5DL VMUQ8 o :JFT\ÈlNGGL l,\AFIT hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YGFZ pHJ6LGF EFU~5[ IMHFI[, VF ClZOF.DF\ 

l,\AFIT hMG lJ:TFZGL 5|FYlDS XF/FGF Z\U5}Z6L ClZOF.DF\ WMP! YL $GF !5_ YL JW] :5W"SM VG[ J[XE}QFF 

:5WF"DF\ WMP$ YL (GF (_YL JW]  :5W"SMV[ pt;FCYL EFU ,LWM CTMP :5WF"G]\ 5lZ6FD GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 

J[XE}QFF :5WF"sWMP$ YL (f 
 

lJH[TF S|D GFD XF/FG]\ GFD 5F+ 

5|YD l5\U/[ E}lDS 5|DMNEF. S<IF6HL lJõ,EF. DC[TF 

GP5|FPXFPG\PZ$& 

5'yJL 

läTLI 5[\-FZSZ 5|[DS]DFZ J;\TEF. ;\T ZMlCNF; GP5|PXFPG\PZ$! SlJ GD"N 

T'TLI EFJ[X V[DP X[,FZ JLZ ;FJZSZ GP5|FPXFPG\P&& ;]EFQFR\§ AMh 

VF`JF;G ZMXGL DGMH HFJ/[ SlJI+L AlC6FAF. RF{WZL 

GP5|PXFPG\PZ$5 

ZF6L ,1DLAF. 

;FJ\T ;]lGTF U6[X GP5|FPXF/F G\P!*5 5[lg;, 
 

 J[XE}QFF ClZOF.GF lJH[TFVM T[DH Z\U5}Z6L :5WF"GF lJH[TFVMG[ GP5|FPlX1F6 ;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 

Z$*4 .`JZ5]ZFvGJFUFD4 GJFUFD 0L\0M,L JM0" VMlO;GL AFH]DF\4 0L\0M,L D[.G ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ !5DL VMUQ8 o 

:JFT\ÈlNG lGlD¿[ IMHFGFZ wJHJ\NGGF D]bI ;DFZMCDF\ ;gDFlGT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P A\G[ :5WF"VM NZdIFG 

WFZF;eIzLDTL ;\ULTFA[G 5F8L,4 ;PSPVFP5|P VG[ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF VwI1FF S]P:JFlTA[G ;M;F4 lJlJW 

;lDlTGF VwI1FzLVM4 dI]P;Û:IzLVM CFHZ ZCL :5W"SMG[ 5|Mt;FlCT SIF" CTFP A\G[ ClZOF.DF\ EFU ,[GFZ 

TDFD ClZOMG[ :D'lTE[8s<CF6Lf VG[ 5F8L";L5g8 5|DF65+ VF5JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP :5WF"GF lG6F"ISM TZLS[ 

;J"zL C[DF\UEF. jIF; VG[ DF,FA[G GFISV[ ;[JF VF5L CTLP VF 5|;\U[ VlWSFZzLVM4 lX1FSM4 JF,LVM VG[ 

lJnFYL"VM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ p5l:YT ZCL :5W"SMG[ 5|Mt;FlCT SIF" CTFP 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z lD<STMG[ U]0F vZ_!! s.d5[S8 OLf SFINF C[9/ SFIN[;Z SZJF 

.d5[S8 OL V\U[GL VZHLVM VZHNFZzLVM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,ov 
 ;[g8=, hMGGF\ JM0" G\P#sGJF5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P$sA[UD5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P5sClZ5]ZFf4 JM0" G\P&sDlCWZ5]ZFf4 JM0" 

G\P*sZFD5]ZFf lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z lD<STMG[ U]0F vZ_!! s.d5[S8 OLf SFINF C[9/ SFIN[;Z SZFJJF 

V\U[ VFH[ TFP_(q_(q!# GF ZMH ;JFZ[ )P#_ S,FS YL ;F\H[ 5o__ S,FS ;]WL KF5ZLIF X[ZL4 

U,[D\0Lv5LZK0L ZM0 BFT[ VFJ[, ZL0L\U~D sD<8L V[S8LJL8L; ;[g8Zf BFT[ WFZF;eIzL Z6HLTEF. 

UL,L8EF.4 zL VHIEF. RMS;L4 p5ZMST lJ:TFZGF\ dI]P ;eIzL ZFS[XEF. DF/L4 zL HI\lTEF. TF6LIF4 

zLDTL NX"GFA[G HZLJF,F TYF DGMHEF. ,M8JF,F4 ;FDFHLS SFI"STF"VM T[DH ;[g8=, hMGGF\ VlWSFZLzLq 

SD"RFZLzL wJFZF ;\I]ST VELIFG ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ S], Z$5 .d5[S8 OL V\U[GL VZHLVM 

VZHNFZzLVM wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8=FlOS lGI\+6 DF8[ BF\0AHFZ YL ,.G[ ;ZYF6F HSFTGFSF ;]WL V[S ZFpg0 UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[,ov 
       VFHZMH ;JFZ[ !_o__ S,FS[ JZFKF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD 8=FOLS H\SXG 5Z WFZF;eIzL lSXMZEF. 

SFGF6L ;FY[ XF;S51FGF G[TF VFZPS[P,F9LIF4 SM5M"Z[8ZzL VZlJ\NEF. UMIF6L4 SM5M"Z[8ZzL D]S[XEF. SM9LIF4 

8=FlOS ;[,GF SFI"5F,S .HG[Z HINL5 RF{CF6  VG[ JZFKF hMGGF SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 5LP0LPD]gXLGM 8=FlOS 

lGI\+6 DF8[ BF\0AHFZ YL ,.G[ ;ZYF6F HSFTGFSF ;]WL V[S ZFpg0 UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P ZFpg0 NZdIFG H~ZL 

jIlST U[5 A\W SZJF ;]RGF VF5[, T[DH VlWSFZLzL TZOYL TFSLN[ VD, SZJFGL BF+L VF5[,P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFG V\TUT" VF\U6JF0LGM S[gN=M BFT[ 5Z4___ ;OZHG lJTZ6 SZJF V\U[GM SFI"S|Dov 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TYF ;]ZT CM, ;[, 

O|}8 J[RGFZFVMGL ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP sDCFtDFUF\WL O|}8 

DFS["8f GF ;lCIFZF 5|IF;YL VFHZMH TFP!Zq(q!#GF 

ZMH ;JFZ[ (o#_ S,FS[ V1FI5F+ ;\:YF VF.DFTF RMS 

5F;[ V\FU6JF0L S[gN=M BFT[ _ YL & JQF"GF AF/SM4 

;UEF" VG[ WF+LDFTFVMGM ;OZHG lJTZ6 SZJF 

V\U[GM SFI"S|D DFGP D[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFGF 

5|D]B :YFG[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P VgI p5l:YT 

DCFG]EFJMDF\ DFGP 0[P D[IZzL NIFX\SZzL4 G[TF 

XF;S51FzL VFZP S[P ,F9LIF4 VFZMuI ;lDlT R[ZD[GzL 

lSXMZEF. lA\N,4 SM5M"Z[8Z zLDTL l5|lTA[G 58[,4 

lJGMNEF. UH[ZF TYF zLDTL Z\HGA[G J;MIF4 ;]ZT 

CM, ;[, O|]8  ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP GF 5|D]BzL R\N=[XEF. D[JFJF/F ;[S|[8ZLzL DMCddNEF. RLS]JF,F4 SFI"SZ4 

VT],EF. 58[, TYF ;\lN5EF. VU|JF,4 0[P SlDXGZzL VFZPH[P58[, sC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f4 VFZMuI 

VlWSFZLzL 0MP C[D\TEF. N[;F.4 hMG, VMOL;ZzL VFZPJLPUFDLT VG[ zL 5LP0LPD]gXL CFHZ CTF\P  

 ;DFZ\EGM VFZ\E VF.P;LP0LPV[;P GF ;]5ZJF.hZM wJFZF 5|FY"GFYL SZJFDF\ VFjIMP tIFZAFN 

p5l:YT ;F{ DCFG]EFJMG]\ :JFUT 0[P SlDXGZzL sC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f VFZP H[P 58[, wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P 

T[D6[ T[DGF JStJIDF\ H6FjI]\ S[4 S]5MQF6 ;FDFlHS VG[ ZFQ8=LI ;D:IF CMI T[G[ V8SFJJF ;F{ SM.V[ ;lCIFZM 

5|IF; SZJM 50X[P S]5MQF6 ;]ZT KM0M VlEIFGDF\ ;]ZT CM, ;[, O|}8 J[RGFZFVMGL ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP 

sDCFtDFUF\WL O}|8 DFS["8f wJFZF VF\U6JF0LGF AF/SM4 ;UEF" VG[ WF+L DFTFVMG[ 5Z4___ ;OZHGMG]\ O/NFG 

SZL DFGJTFGL ptS'Q8 SFDULZL SZL K[ T[ AN, VFEFZ jIST SIM" CTMP T[D6[ H6FjI] \ S[ ;]ZT H[JF ;D'wW XC[ZDF\ 

AF/SMDF\ S]5MQF6 CMI T[ VF56F ;F{G[ G 5F,J[P VF DF8[ S]5MQF6 KM0M ;]ZTG]\ VlEIFG DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 5|FZ\E 

SZ[, K[ VG[ T[DF\ ;F{GF ;FY ;CSFZGL H~Z ZC[X[P 

 DFGP D[IZzL lGZ\HG hF\hD[ZFV[ H6FjI]\ S[ ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ TDFD 1F[+[ lJSF; YIM CMI VG[ lJ`JG]\ 

h05YL lJS;TF 5FDTF\ XC[ZDF\ U6GF YTL CMI tIFZ[ S]5MQF6 H[JF VlEXF5G[ XC[ZDF\YL N]Z SZJF ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ H[ 5C[, SZL K[ T[G[ lAZNFJL CTLP T[VMV[ H6FjI]\ S[ CF,DF\ H ZDHFG DF; 5]ZM YIM K[ VG[ 

5lJ+ zFJ6 DF;GL X~VFT Y. K[ tIFZ[ ccAF/N[JMEJcc DF8[ ;]ZTLVM H[ SFI"JFCL SZL ZæF K[ T[ 5ZYL ;DU| 

ZFHI VG[ ZFQ8= 5|[Z6F ,[X[ V[JL zwWF jIST SZL CTLP T[D6[ 5Z4___ ;OZHGM VF\U6JF0L S[gN=M BFT[ VF5JFG]\ 

DFGJTFEI"]\ SFI" SZJF AN, ;]ZT CM, ;[, O|}8 J[RGFZFVMGL ;CSFZL D\0/L ,LP sDCFtDFUF\WL O}|8 DFS["8f GM 

VFEFZ jIST SIM" CTMP 

 VF 5|;\U[ tIF\ p5l:YT DCFG]EFJM wJFZF AF/SM4 ;UEF" VG[ WF+L DFTFVMG[ ;OZHG  lJTZ6 

SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF\P TYF !__$ VF\U6JF0L S[gN=M 5Z 5Z4___ ;OZHG lJTZ6 SZJF !! JFCGMG[ 

DFGPD[IZzL wJFZF ,L,L h\0L VF5L 5|:YFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 V\T[ VF.P;LP0LPV[;P lJEFUGF D[0LS, VMOL;Z 0MPV[RPS[P ;M\3ZJF wJFZF p5l:YT DC[DFGM TYF 

VFIMHGDF\ DNN SZGFZ ;F{ SM.GM VFEFZ DFgIM CTMP 

TOP 

 



DFC[ H],F. Z_!# :DLD[Z CMl:58,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF,ov 
 :DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ DFC[ H],F. Z_!# NZdIFG $_5) .g0MZ TYF $!*Z( VFp8 0MZ 5[Xg8MG[ 

;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTL GFGF #_5Z TYF 55Z DM8F VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF (!&( V[1FvZ[ 

5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 8LPALPGF GJF &#( VG[ H]GF !5!( NNL"VM ;CLT S], Z!5& NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ VFjIF 

CTFP NF\TGF ZMUM DF8[ S], !$!# NNL"VMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP OLhLIMY[ZF5L lJEFUDF\ S], !!($ 

TYF VF\B lJEFUDF\ Z5)) VFp80MZ NNL"VM GM\WFIF CTFP ,[AMZ[8ZL TYF a,0A[\S  lJEFUDF\ S], !$!5Z  

NNL"VMG]\ lGZL1F6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P UZLA TYF DwIDJU"GF ,MSMV[ VFZMuI,1FL ;[JFGM ;FZM V[JM ,FE D[/JL 

ZæF\ K[P  

TOP 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU TYF NAF6 

lJEFU DFZOT TFP!_q_(qZ_!#  TYF TFP!Zq_(qZ_!# GF ZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT 

GLR[ D]HA K[P 
s!f  DMH[ O],5F0F lJ:TFZDF\ H]GL HLPVF.P0LP;LPGL AFH]DF\ S[GF, ZM0 p5Z VFJ[, ptS,GUZ 

 h]\50FJF;LVM 5{SLGL Z:TFGF G0TZ~5 *s;FTf h]\50F TYF ! sV[Sf N]SFGG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZL $__ RMP O]8 

DF5 HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P TFP!Zq_(qZ_!# GF ZMH ptS,GUZ BFT[ VFJ[, V\AF,F,GL RF,G]\4 U|FP 

O,MZ ´ ! DF/G]\ ZZ__ RMPO]8 5FS]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZL TYF Z__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, ZsA[f h]\50FG]\ 

NAF6 N]Z SZL Z:TFDF\ G0TZ~5 S],  Z$__ RMPO]8 HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!#q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL ;]RGF D]HA VG[ SFI"5F,S 

.HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ hMGGF 0[P .HG[ZM4 H]GLqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z lJSF;4 lJEFU4 NAF6 BFT] VG[ 

BFGUL .HFZNFZGF DF6;MG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 0LDM,LXGGL SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 
s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P#*4 Z[P;PG\PZZq! YL GM\WFI[, VG[ J[0 ZM0 5Z VFJ[, 

lJzFDGUZ ;M;FI8LGF SMG"Z 5Z J[0 ZM0G[ V0LG[ X~ SZ[, D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wwFG]\ U|FP  O,MZ ´ Z DF/GF 

VFZP;LP;LP O|[D :8=SRZ JF/F AF\WSFDG[ V+[YL DGF. C]SD VG[ SFZ6NX"S GM8L; VF5L SFD A\W SZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[, T[D KTF\ lD,STNFZ[ :Y/ 5Z AF\WSFD  RF,] ZFBTF TFP!#q_(qZ_!# GF ZMH 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL 

CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[DF\ U|FP  O,MZ 5Z V\NFH[ !#__ RMPO}8 VFZP;LP;LP T[DH V\NFH[ !_(_ RMPO]8 R6TZ 

SFD T[DH ALHF DF/GL p5Z Z_ VFZP;LP;LP SM,DM ;lCTG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZL 0LDM,LXG 

 5[8[ ~FP$_4___qv JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P!( sSTFZUFDf Z[P;PG\P$5(qZ4 OFP%,M8 G\PZ YL GM\WFI[, VG[ J[0 NZJFHF  D\U,U'5 

;M;FI8LGF U[8 5F;[ U|FP O,MZ ´ +6 DF/GF AF\WSFDDF\ RMYF DF/ 5Z X~ SZ[, V\NFH[ !Z__  RMPO]8 DF5 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFZP;LP;LP :,[A T[DH !___ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ SZ[, R6TZ SFD ;lCTG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD 

N]Z SZL l0DM,LXG JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[  ~FP#54___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP:SLD G\P# sSTFZUFDf DF\ GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf SR[ZL 5F;[ 8MZ[g8 5FJZGF ALP  ZL;LJL\U :8[XG 

5F;[YL 5;FZ YTF\ *P5_ DLP8LP5LP Z:TFDF\ NAF6 ~5 !) h]\50F TYF E\UFZG]\ DM8]\ UM0FpG G\Uv! G]\ NAF6 N]Z 

SZL *P5_ DLP 8LP5LP Z:TF 5{SL $___ RMPO]8G]\ NAF6 C8FJL 8LP5LP Z:TM B]<,M SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



!5DL VMUQ8 o :JFT\È lNGGL pHJ6L ov 
 EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI5J" :JFT\ÈlNG o !5DL VMUQ8vZ_!#  pHJ6L lGlD¿[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

äFZF wJHJ\NG ;DFZMC VG[ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG TFP!5q_(qZ_!#G GF ZMH ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ 

GP5|FPlX1F6 ;lDlT XF/F G\PZ$&4 Z$*4 .`JZ5]ZFvGJFUFD4 GJFUFD 0L\0M,L JM0" VMlO;GL AFH]DF\4 0L\0M,L 

D[.G ZM04 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ ;DFZMCDF\ JQF" NZdIFG hMG TYF lJlJW BFTFVMGF VlWSFZL q 

SD"RFZLVM äFZF SZ[, lJlXQ8 SFDULZL DF8[ T[VMG[ ;gDFlGT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P XC[ZGF GUZHGMG[ VF ZFQ8=LI 

5J"DF\ ;CEFUL YJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFD\l+T SZ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


